
BVRC Be Fair (Competiton) & Caballine (Helpers)  
The Be Fair Cup and Caballine Trophy are presented at the AGM.  
Be Fair points are awarded to the 6 highest placed BV members in every competition regardless of their overall places (they may be 10th in the 
class but 2nd best BV member). Riders are only eligible for points on one horse on any particular day.  
Members who compete in teams on behalf of the BVRC will receive three points per day. 
 
The Caballine Trophy points are awarded on a point for each hour or part hour worked at a show or setting up the day before a show. Committee 
members who organise the events only get points on this basis and not for other committee duties. Even so, the top places do seem to be filled by 
them.  A rose bowl is awarded to the highest placed non-committee member.  
 
In addition to the trophies, rosettes are presented to the top ten places in each competition. 
Each Trophy winner is awarded free membership for the following year. 
 
Below are the points awarded from 1st October 2019 to 30th November 2021. 
 
 

Be Fair 
 

   2020 2021 Total 

1 Susie Pool 37 62 99 

2 Julia Croombs 30 35 65 

3 Tommie Gross 23 22 45 

4 Janet Burnett 35 8 43 

5 Vanessa Martin 16 24 40 

6 Danielle Storer 31 6 37 

7 Antoinette Mckeowen 14 22 36 

8 Lynn Mead 15 20 35 

9= Gemma Leggatt 30 3 33 

9= Jemma Manders 15 18 33 

 Frances Hall 22 9 31 

 Sally Shepherd 15 15 30 

 Melinda Veal 10 17 27 

 Jenny Allan 13 13 26 

 Gill Young 15 10 25 

 Lesley Dale   25 25 

 Louise Makepeace 7 18 25 

 Stephen Coulson 13 10 23 

 Charlotte Opperman   21 21 

 Katey Cuthbertson 10 11 21 

 Amy Farwell 20 0 20 

 Rachel Lambert   20 20 

 Sharon Brown 20 0 20 

 Ian Spalding   19 19 

 Helen Vernon 17 0 17 

 Katie Rossiter   17 17 

 Rosanna Fiddes   17 17 

 Briony Tarlton 16 0 16 

 Juanita Coulson 8 7 15 

 Sarah Pook 15 0 15 

 Alison Wilson   13 13 

 Fiona Scott 13 0 13 

 Petra Ingram 13 0 13 

 Montina Munday 3 9 12 

 Dorothee Hawkins 11 0 11 

 Kim Male 7 4 11 

 Sam Shepherd 10 1 11 

 Fiona Webb 10 0 10 

 Hannah Tweedy   10 10 

 Joanna Phillips   10 10 

 Juliette Gerrard   10 10 

 Nicki O'Mahony   10 10 

 Tessa Broadhead   10 10 

 Frances Ridley 8 0 8 

 Marion Watt 5 3 8 

 Rebecca Miles 6 2 8 

 Eloise Howell 7 0 7 

 Imogen Andrews 7 0 7 

 Meredith Baker 7 0 7 

 Dawn Lay 3 3 6 

 Hani Milstein 3 3 6 

 Megan Brown 3 3 6 

 Vicky Simons   6 6 

 Dave Haggar   5 5 

 Grace Wilkinson 2 3 5 

 Lucie Wells 5 0 5 

 Marion Brown 5 0 5 

 Victoria Smith 5 0 5 

 Amanda Fitzgerald 3 0 3 

 Claire Arnold   3 3 

 Delia Brown   3 3 

 Emma Cory-Wright   3 3 

 Jenny Tanner 3 0 3 

 Katie Mortimore   3 3 

 Louise Egginton 3 0 3 

 Sophie Clotworthy   3 3 

 Susan Wheatley   3 3 

 Dee Hodson 2 0 2 

 Jo Williamson 2 0 2 

 Minette Batters 2 0 2 

 
 
 

Caballine 

 
 COMMITTEE    

   2020 2021 Total 

1 Rosalind Kershaw 25 25 50 

2 Fiona Webb 10 29 39 

3 Rebecca Miles 23 15 38 

4 Juanita Coulson 9 22 31 

 Val Goode 12 15 27 

 Gemma Leggatt   24 24 

 Dorothee Hawkins 1 17 18 

     

 NON-COMMITTEE    

1 Sandra Groves 27 30 57 

2 Dee Hodson 8 36 44 

3 Sue Baker 13 22 35 

4 Liz Derbyshire 14 16 30 

5= Alison Coleman 10 16 26 

5= Claire Arnold 10 16 26 

7 Sam Shepherd 12 12 24 

8 Ella Birch 19 4 23 

9 Meredith Baker 7 13 20 

10 Helen Vernon 17 0 17 

 Lynn Mead 12 4 16 

 Alison Welsh 7 8 15 

 Linda Clarke 11 4 15 

 Philippa Moon 7 8 15 

 Victoria Smith 14 0 14 

 Fiona Gregory 12 0 12 

 Sarah Pook 8 4 12 

 Charlotte Opperman   11 11 

 Jemma Manders 2 9 11 

 Alison Bennett 5 5 10 

 Camille Toole   9 9 

 Charles Wilkinson 9 0 9 

 Grace Wilkinson 9 0 9 

 Hani Milstein 9 0 9 

 Louise Parr   9 9 

 Petra Ingram 9 0 9 

 Ali Wilson   8 8 

 Jenny Allan 4 4 8 

 Melinda Veal   8 8 

 Michelle Haley   8 8 

 Nicola Scivier 4 4 8 

 Charley Fulton 7 0 7 

 David Haggar 1 6 7 

 Ian Spalding   7 7 

 Mick Ingram 7 0 7 

 Nicki Strong 7 0 7 

 Rachel Lambert 3 4 7 

 Ross Tully   7 7 

 Celia Scott 6 0 6 

 Elizabeth Peerless   6 6 

 Gill Young 6 0 6 

 Marion Watt 6 0 6 

 Vanessa Martin   6 6 

 Alex Mann 5 0 5 

 Ann McLean   5 5 

 Brenda Harman   5 5 

 Danielle Storer   5 5 

 Hannah Tweedy 1 4 5 

 Theresa Hartlieb   5 5 

 Tommie Gross   5 5 

 Emma Cory-Wright 4 0 4 

 Joanna Murphy 4 0 4 

 Juliet Grieve 4 0 4 

 Penny Towers 4 0 4 

 Rhonda Smith 4 0 4 

 Sally Shepherd   4 4 

 Stephen Coulson 4 0 4 

 Zandra Letts   4 4 

 Gemma Hamilton 3 0 3 

 Helen Nash-Steer 3 0 3 

 Judy Polak 3 0 3 

 Janet Burnett 1 1 2 

 Susan Wheatley   1 1 

 


